WHEREAS, Discovery Map International, Inc., provided a quote to create an illustrated 

tourism map of Passaic County, featuring landmarks, shops, restaurants and points of interest, for 

the Department of Cultural & Historic Affairs, in a total amount not to exceed nine thousand two 

hundred fifty dollars ($9,250.00), which is being recommended for approval by the Director of the 

Department of Cultural & Historic Affairs; and

WHEREAS, Discovery Map International, Inc., executed and notarized the County’s 

Business Entity Disclosure Certification for non-fair and open contracts required pursuant to

[...]

Committee, and is being recommended to the Board for approval; and 

NOW, THEREFORE LET IT BE RESOLVED, pursuant to N.J.S.A. 40A:11-5(k), the Board 

of County Commissioners of the County of Passaic authorizes an award of contract to Discovery 

Map International, Inc., in a total amount not to exceed nine thousand two hundred fifty dollars 

($9,250.00) to create an illustrated tourism map of Passaic County, featuring landmarks, shops, 

restaurants and points of interest for the Department of Cultural & Historic Affairs. 

LET IT BE FURTHER RESOLVED, the Clerk to the Board shall print, in the official